
1 
Agreement No. 17-013-RFP-2 

Amendment No.4 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 17-013-RFP-2 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   4 

 
 

This Amendment Number 4 is made on _______________ by the County and amends Agreement Number 
17-013-RFP-2 (“Main Agreement”) dated March 16, 2018, between ICF Incorporated, LLC (“Contractor”) 
and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
1. PURSUANT TO SECTION 4. CONTRACT TERM: THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY EXTENDED FROM  

DECEMBER 31, 2022, TO JUNE 30, 2023. NO RENEWALS REMAIN. 

 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           ICF INCORPORATED, LLC 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED:                                                                    AUTHORIZED:  
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________       
                                                                  
NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS                                        NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT                               TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EA577957-77DE-4CD8-BAC7-C71FF96B4261

12/12/2022

Joseph C. Moran

Sr. Contracts Mgr

12/13/2022

12/13/2022



2 
Agreement No. 17-013-RFP-2 

Amendment No. 2

 ATTACHMENT B
CONTRACT PRICING 

Contractor shall perform the Work at the following fully loaded hourly rates. 

Labor Category Rate 

Principal $221.35

Manager $158.36

Climate/Energy/Transportation Specialist 3 $127.05

Climate/Energy/Transportation Specialist 2 $104.44

Climate/Energy/Transportation Specialist 1 $86.39

Research Assistant $63.04 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EA577957-77DE-4CD8-BAC7-C71FF96B4261


	17-013-RFP-2 - AMENDMENT 4
	ICF 2021 amendment 17-013-RFP-2-Amendment w latest rates

		2022-12-13T10:28:02-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




